GE Data Sheet
November 25, 2014 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 1
SHHD005A0F Hammerhead* Series; DC-DC Converter Power Modules
18-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 5A, 15W Output
Features
• Compliant to  RoHS II EU “Directive 2011/65/EU (-Z versions)
• Compliant to REACH Directive (EC) No 1907/2006
• Complaint to IPC 9592A,  Category 2, Class II

as a result of their use or application. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
November 25, 2014 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Version 1.05
Ordering Information
Please contact your GE Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Device Codes
Device Code Input
Voltage Range
Output
Current
Output
Voltage
Remote
On/Off Logic
Connector
Type
MSL
Rating Comcode
SHHD005A0F4Z 24V/48V (18-75Vdc) 5.0A 3.3V Positive Through hole 2a 150024949
SHHD005A0F41Z 24V/48V (18-75Vdc) 5.0A 3.3V Negative Through hole 2a CC10917292
0
SHHD005A0F641-35Z 24V/48V (18-75Vdc) 5.0A 3.3V Negative Through hole 2a 150032199
SHHD005A0F41-SRZ 24V/48V (18-75Vdc) 5.0A 3.3V Negative Surface mount 2a 150023384
SHHD005A0F41-55SRZ 24V/48V (18-75Vdc) 5.0A 3.3V Negative Surface mount 2a 150039943
Device Options
	Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Electrical Specifications
	CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
	Isolation Specifications
	Feature Specifications
	Characteristic Curves
	Design Considerations
	Input Source Impedance
	Safety Considerations
	Feature Description
	Remote On/Off
	Overtemperature Protection
	Input Undervoltage Lockout
	Over Voltage Protection
	Trim Down – Decrease Output Voltage
	Trim Up – Increase Output Voltage
	The combination of the output voltage adjustment and the output voltage initial tolerance must not exceed the allowable trim range of 90% to 110% of the nominal output voltage as measured between the Vout+ and Vout- pins.
	Trim Examples
	For SHHD005A0F, nominal 3.3V module.  To trim module down to 3.10V: